# BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO

1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203

Petitioner:

DILLON RIDGE MARKETPLACE III, LLC,

V.

Respondent:

SUMMIT COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION.

#### ORDER ON STIPULATION

Docket Number: 62321

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a part of this decision.

#### FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: 6502658+1

Category: Valuation Property Type: Commercial Real

- 2. Petitioner is protesting the 2013 actual value of the subject property.
- The parties agreed that the 2013 actual value of the subject property should be reduced to:

Total Value:

\$2,079,143

(Reference Attached Stipulation)

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.

### **ORDER:**

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2013 actual value of the subject property, as set forth above.

The Summit County Assessor is directed to change his/her records accordingly.

DATED AND MAILED this 4th day of February 2014.

**BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS** 

Wearen Werlies

Baumbach

Diane M. DeVries

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.

Cara McKeller

Debra A. Baumbach

\*14JAN27 16:14 SUMMIT ASSESSOR

### BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS STATE OF COLORADO

BD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

2014 JAN 30 AM 9: 17

Multiple County Schedule Numbers: (As Set Forth in the Attached)

STIPULATION (As to Tax Year 2013 Actual Value)

**Dillon Ridge Marketplace III, LLC,** Petitioner.

VS.

SUMMIT COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION,

Respondent

Petitioner and Respondent hereby enter into this Stipulation regarding the tax year 2013 valuation of the subject properties, and jointly move the Board of Assessment Appeals to enter its order based on this stipulation.

Petitioner and Respondent agree and stipulate as follows:

- 1. The properties subject to this Stipulation are described as set forth in the County Schedule Numbers on the Attachments to this Stipulation.
  - 2. The subject properties are classified as commercial property.
- 3. Attachment A reflects the actual values of the subject properties, as assigned by the Assessor for tax year 2013.
- 4. Attachment B reflects the actual values of the subject properties after a timely appeal, as assigned by the Board of Equalization.
- 5. After further review and negotiation, the Petitioner and Respondent agree to the tax year 2013 actual values of the subject properties, as shown on Attachment C.
- 6. The valuations, as established on Attachment C, shall be binding with respect to only tax year 2013.

#### 7. Brief narrative as to why the reduction was made:

The valuations were reduced after analysis of cost, market, and income data for the subject properties.

8. Both parties agree that the hearing scheduled before the Board of Assessment Appeals on February 21, 2014 at 8:30 AM be vacated.

DATED this 13th day of January, 2014

Barry J. Goldstein, Esq.

Agent for Silverthorne Town Center LLC Assistant County Attorney for Respondent,

Address:

c/o Sterling Property Tax Specialists 950 S. Cherry Street, Suite 320

Telephone: (303) 757-8854

Frank Cèlico.

Summit County Board of Equalization

P O Box 68

Breckenridge, CO 80424 Telephone: 970-453-3408

Beverly Breakstone

Summit County Assessor

P O Box 276

Breckenridge, CO 80424

Telephone: 970-453-3480

# ATTACHMENT A Actual Values as assigned by the Assessor

Schedule Number	Land Value	Improvement Value	Total Actual Value
6502658	\$1,215,840	\$358,062	\$1,573,902
6503261	\$865,943	\$87,285	\$953,228
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
TOTAL	\$2,081,783	\$445,347	\$2,527130

## **ATTACHMENT B**

Actual Values as assigned by the County Board of Equalization after a timely appeal

Schedule Number	Land Value	Improvement Value	Total Actual Value
6502658	\$1,269,682	\$197,394	\$1,467,076
6503261	\$831,400	\$87,285	\$918,685
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ - \$ -
			\$ - \$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ - \$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
TOTAL	\$2,101,082	\$284,679	\$2,385,761

# ATTACHMENT C Actual Values as agreed to by all Parties

Schedule Number	Land Value	Improvement Value	Total Actual Value
6502658	\$1,185,538	\$14,462	\$1,200,000
6503261	\$789,854	\$89,289	\$879,143
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
		2.	\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
			\$ -
TOTAL	\$1,975,392	\$103,751	\$2,079,143